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Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Cromwell, 23rd April, 1940. 

NOTIC1!' is hereby give1;1 !n accordance ~ith the provisions of section ~88 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by 
section 18 of the Mmmg A1;11~ndme~t. Act, 1937! that. unless suffiment cause to the contrary be shown within one 

month from the date hereof the mmmg pnVIleges ment10ned m the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register. 

A. W. McDONALD, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

License Date. Nature or l'rlvilege. No. 

5527 
5189 

5509 
6163 

4991 

4501 
4591 
4906 
1560 
2616 
3640 
4110 
4226 
5008 
5003 

822 

1725 
2428 

I 

1598 i 
1597 
lli57 
1232 

5436 
5170 
2321 
5457 
4446 
5627 
1340 
376 

29/9/33 
13/5/31 

6/9/33 
12/12/34 

8/8/28 

18/3/25 
11/11/25 
12/10/27 

9/6/04 
11/3/09 
3/4/17 

23/8/22 
14/11/23 
10/10/28 
11/12/29 

12/5/11 

I'.J/8/12 
8/6/33 

3/2/38 
3/2/38 
6/2/36 
5/6/31 

3/12/34 
2/10/33 
23/7/06 
4/2/35 

12/11/23 
3/2/36 

31/1/03 
4/2/67 

Water-race 

Speci~l alluvial claim 

Residence-site 

\Yater-race 

Watet-race 

Water-race .. 
Extended alluvial claim 

I 
Extend~d alluvial claim 
Water-race . . . . 

'' .. .. 
'' .. .. 

Water-race 

Residence-site 
Water-race 

Locality. 

CROMWELL REGISTRY. 

VI' alkers Creek .. 
Schoolhouse Creek 

Manuka Creek .. 
Block I, Bannockburn Survey 

District 
North Bank, Kawarau River (near 

Cromwell) 
Doolan's Creek .. 
Doolan's Creek .. 
Spring in Run 512 
Stoney Creek 
Long Gully 
German Creek 
German Gully 
Jerry Creek 
Stoney Creek 
Lion Creek 

CLYDE REGISTRY. 

Licensee: 

H.J. Homer. 
E. J. Williams, J. A. Johnston, and 

S. J. Johnston. 
A. J. Butterfield. 
George William Crabbe. 

Isaac Thompson. 

Thomas Sim. 
Thomas Sim. 
A. H. Elmslie and L. R. Morri;. 
John Stevenson. 
,Tohn Stevenson. 
John Stevenson. 

I 
,Tohn Stevenson. 
John Stevenson. 
John Stevenson. 
,Tohn Stevenson. 

Block II, Leaning Rock Survey / Thomas Wilkinson. 
District 

Aur~·ANDRA REGISTRY. 

Camp Creek 
Borthwick's Hill 

BLACKS REGISTRY. 

I German Hill, Ida Valley .. 
Scotchman's Creek .. 

I Thompsons Creek .. 
Shannons Dam . . . . 

NASEBY REGISTRY. 

East Branch, Golden Bar Creek 
Otematata River 
Sowburn 
North Branch, Teviot River 
St. Bathans 
Enterprise Gully 

, Paved Creek 
· Little Kyeburn .. 

John Kirby. 
James Hoey McNish and Frederick 

Beissel. 

I Michael Collins. 
! Michael Collins. 
, William Thomas. 
! David Fraser and P. Moran. 

James Hugh Cunningham. 
William Tait. 
John Coyle. 
John Thomas Weatherall. 
Rosanna Gallagher. 
A. D. Black. 
Hinkson Mee. 
,Tames Augustine Roche and 

Walter George. 

Public Tru,;t Offlce Act, 1908, and, itB Amendments.-Ekction to administer Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in .respect 
of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far aH known) are 

hereunder set forth. 

Name. Occupation. 

1 Craig, AlexandE'r McNab .. Salesman .. 
2 Dever, Eliza .. .. Widow .. 
3 Doherty, John .. .. · Retired farmer .. 
4 Hoskin, Alice BC'.atrice .. Married woman 

5 Lightfoot, George Henry .. Retired Civil 
servant 

6 MacKenzie, Blanche Renie Married woman 
7 Palmer, Thomas .. Gum-digger .. 
8 Perrin, Stephen .. .. Insurance agent 
9 Pritchard, Agnes .. Widow .. 

10 Roberts, Olive Mary . .. Married woman 
11 Ti!sley, Hugh . . . . Accountant .. 
12 Waterworth, John Crawford Retired builder .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 13th May, 1940. 

H 

Residence. i Date 
: ofDeath. 

Dunedin . · I 6/4/40 
Makauri . . 11/10/39 
Rangiora . . 21/3/40 
New Plymouth 30/3/40 

(formerly Hast-
ings) 

Dunedin .. 18/3/40 

Riversdale .. 2/4/40 
Ruakaka .. 19/12/39 
Wellington .. 7/4/40 
Woodville .. 18/4/40 
Cromwell .. 26/3/40 I 
Auckland .. 14/5/37 
Katikati .. 12/4/40 

Date 
Election 

ft!ed . 

9/5/40 
9/5/40 
9/5/40 
9/5/40 

9/5/40 

9/5/40 
9/5/40 
9/5/40 
9/5/40 
9/5/40 
9/5/40 
9/5/40 

I Testate or \ 
Intestate. 1 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

" 
Intestate 

Test~te 
Intestate 

" 
Test~te 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Dunedin. 
Gisborne. 
Christchurch. 
New Plymouth. 

Dune<lin. 

Invercargill. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 

" 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 


