Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register.

Mining Registrar's Office, Cromwell, 23rd April, 1940.

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that unless sufficient cause to the contrary be shown within one month from the date hereof the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register.

A. W. McDONALD, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Licensee.		
			CROMWELL REGISTRY.			
5527	29/9/33	Water-race	Walkers Creek	H. J. Homer.		
5189	13/5/31	1	01 11 0 1			
0100	10/0/01	,, ., .,	Schoolhouse Creek	E. J. Williams, J. A. Johnston, an		
5509	6/9/33		Manuka Creek	S. J. Johnston.		
6163	12/12/34	Special alluvial claim		A. J. Butterfield.		
0100	12/12/01	special and viai ciaim	Block I, Bannockburn Survey District	George William Crabbe.		
4991	8/8/28	Residence-site		T (D)		
1001	0/0/20	Residence-site	North Bank, Kawarau River (near Cromwell)	Isaac Thompson.		
4501	18/3/25	Water-race	Desland On 1	m Gr		
4591	11/11/25		Deal. 2. O. 1.	Thomas Sim.		
4906	12/10/27	,,	Doolan's Creek	Thomas Sim.		
1560	9/6/04	,,	Spring in Run 512	A. H. Elmslie and L. R. Morris.		
		,,	Stoney Creek	John Stevenson.		
2616	11/3/09	,,	Long Gully	John Stevenson.		
3640	3/4/17	,,	German Creek	John Stevenson.		
4110	23/8/22	,,	German Gully	John Stevenson.		
4226	14/11/23	,,	Jerry Creek	John Stevenson.		
5008	10/10/28	,,	Stoney Creek	John Stevenson.		
5093	11/12/29	,,	Lion Čreek	John Stevenson.		
			CLYDE REGISTRY.			
822	12/5/11	Water-race	Block II, Leaning Rock Survey District	Thomas Wilkinson.		
1			ALEXANDRA REGISTRY.	•		
1725	19/8/12	Water-race	Camp Creek	John Kirby.		
2428	8/6/33	Extended alluvial claim	Borthwick's Hill	James Hoey McNish and Frederick		
	, ,			Beissel.		
			BLACKS REGISTRY.			
1598	3/2/38	Extended alluvial claim	German Hill, Ida Valley	Michael Collins.		
1597	$\frac{3}{2}/38$	Water-race	Scotchman's Creek	Michael Collins.		
1557	$\frac{6}{2}/36$		ma a i	William Thomas.		
1232	5/6/31	,,	Thompsons Creek	David Fraser and P. Moran.		
120/2	0/0/31	,,		David Fraser and F. Moran.		
# 49 <i>G</i>	9/10/94	I 117-4	NASEBY REGISTRY.	T 10		
5436	3/12/34	Water-race	East Branch, Golden Bar Creek	James Hugh Cunningham.		
5170	2/10/33	,,	Otematata River	William Tait.		
2321	23/7/06	,,	Sowburn	John Coyle.		
5457	4/2/35	- ·" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	North Branch, Teviot River	John Thomas Weatherall.		
4446	12/11/23	Residence-site	St. Bathans	Rosanna Gallagher.		
5627	3/2/36	Water-race	Enterprise Gully	A. D. Black.		
1340	31/1/03	,,	Paved Creek	Hinkson Mee.		
376	4/2/67	,,	Little Kyeburn	James Augustine Roche and		
				Walter George.		

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Craig, Alexander McNab	Salesman	Dunedin	6/4/40	9/5/40	Intestate	Dunedin.
2	Dever, Eliza	Widow	Makauri	11/10/39	9/5/40	Testate	Gisborne.
3	Doherty, John	Retired farmer	Rangiora	21/3/40	9/5/40	Intestate	Christehurch.
4	Hoskin, Alice Beatrice	Married woman	New Plymouth (formerly Hast- ings)	30/3/40	9/5/40	Testate	New Plymouth
5	Lightfoot, George Henry	Retired Civil	Dunedin	18/3/40	9/5/40	,,	Dunedin.
6	MacKenzie, Blanche Renie	Married woman	Riversdale	2/4/40	9/5/40	Intestate	Invercargill.
7	Palmer, Thomas	Gum-digger	Ruakaka	19/12/39	9/5/40	,,	Auckland.
8	Perrin, Stephen	Insurance agent	Wellington	7/4/40	9/5/40	Testate	Wellington.
9	Pritchard, Agnes	Widow	Woodville	18/4/40	9/5/40	Intestate	Napier.
10	Roberts, Olive Mary	Married woman	Cromwell	26/3/40	9/5/40	,,	Dunedin.
11	Tilsley, Hugh	Accountant	Auckland	14/5/37	9/5/40	,,	Auckland.
12	Waterworth, John Crawford	Retired builder	Katikati	12/4/40	9/5/40	Testate	,,

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 13th May, 1940.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.